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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Tirion Size Name
Abell 1656 Com - 11h 59' 27° 00' 6 - Abell 1656
Hickson 61 Com 12.2 11h 59' 29° 00' 6 - Hickson 61
NGC4027 Crv 11.1 11h 59' -19° 16' 13 0.5' x 0.3'
NGC4026 UMa 12 11h 59' 50° 58' 2 2.6' x 0.6'
NGC3998 UMa 10.6 11h 57' 55° 27' 2 1.4' x 1.1'
M109 (NGC3992) UMa 9.8 11h 57' 53° 22' 2 3.8' x 2.3'
NGC3982 UMa 12 11h 56' 55° 08' 2 2.5'
NGC3962 Crt 10.6 11h 54' -13° 57' 13 1.3' x 1.1'
NGC3953 UMa 10.1 11h 53' 52° 20' 2 3.5' x 1.7'
NGC3949 UMa 11 11h 53' 47° 51' 6 1.4' x 0.8'
NGC3945 UMa 10.6 11h 53' 60° 40' 2 2.6' x 1.7'
NGC3941 UMa 11 11h 52' 36° 58' 6 1.7' x 1.1'
NGC3938 UMa 10.4 11h 52' 44° 06' 6 5.4'
NGC3912 Leo 13 11h 50' 26° 28' 6 0.8' x 0.4'
NGC3900 Leo 11.4 11h 49' 27° 01' 6 1.6' x 0.8'
NGC3898 UMa 10.8 11h 49' 56° 05' 2 2.2' x 1.3'
NGC3893 UMa 11 11h 48' 48° 43' 6 2.2' x 1.4'
NGC3877 UMa 12 11h 46' 47° 29' 6 2.8' x 0.6'
Abell1367 Leo 14 11h 44' 19° 50' 13 30'
NGC3813 UMa 11.7 11h 41' 36° 33' 6 1.1' x 0.6'
NGC3810 Leo 10.8 11h 41' 11° 27' 13 2.1' x 1.5'
NGC3729 UMa 11.4 11h 33' 53° 07' 2 1.4' x 0.9'
NGC3726 UMa 10.4 11h 33' 47° 02' 6 3.1' x 2.1'
NGC3686 Leo 11.4 11h 27' 17° 13' 13 1.6' x 1.3'
NGC3675 UMa 11 11h 26' 43° 34' 6 2.9' x 1.6'
NGC3665 UMa 10.8 11h 24' 38° 46' 6 1.2' x 1'
NGC3655 Leo 11.6 11h 22' 16° 34' 13 0.8' x 0.5'
NGC3640 Leo 10.3 11h 21' 03° 13' 13 2' x 1.6'
NGC3631 UMa 10.4 11h 20' 53° 09' 2 4.6'
NGC3628 Leo 9.5 11h 20' 13° 35' 13 7.4' x 1.5' Leo Triplet
M66 (NGC3627) Leo 9 11h 20' 12° 58' 13 4.6' x 2.1'
C40 (NGC3626) Leo 10.9 11h 20' 18° 21' 13 1.4' x 1'
NGC3619 UMa 13 11h 19' 57° 46' 2 3.1'
M65 (NGC3623) Leo 9.3 11h 18' 13° 05' 13 4.9' x 1.4'
NGC3613 UMa 12 11h 18' 57° 59' 2 2' x 0.9'
NGC3610 UMa 10.8 11h 18' 58° 46' 2 3.2'
NGC3608 Leo 11 11h 17' 18° 09' 13 1.6' x 1.3'
NGC3607 Leo 10 11h 16' 18° 02' 13 2.5' x 1.2'
M97 (NGC3587) UMa 11.2 11h 14' 55° 00' 2 3.2' Owl Nebula
NGC3593 Leo 11 11h 14' 12° 48' 13 2.6' x 1'
M108 (NGC3556) UMa 10.1 11h 11' 55° 40' 2 4.3' x 1.1' Surfboard Galaxy
NGC3521 Leo 8.9 11h 05' -00° 01' 13 5.5' x 2.6'
NGC3504 LMi 11.1 11h 03' 27° 57' 6 2.7'
NGC3486 LMi 10.3 11h 00' 28° 57' 6 3.5' x 2.6'
NGC3489 Leo 10.3 11h 00' 13° 53' 13 1.8' x 1'
Abell 1367 Leo 13.6 10h 59' 18° 59' 13 - Abell 1367
Hickson 57 Leo 13.4 10h 59' 21° 00' 6 - Hickson 57
Hickson 51 Leo 13 10h 59' 24° 00' 6 - Hickson 51
Hickson 56 Her 13.9 10h 59' 51° 59' 2 - Hickson 56
Hickson 55 Dra 14.7 10h 59' 69° 59' 2 - Hickson 55
NGC3432 LMi 11.3 10h 52' 36° 36' 6 3.4' x 0.7'
NGC3414 LMi 10.8 10h 51' 27° 58' 6 3.6'
NGC3412 Leo 10.6 10h 50' 13° 25' 13 1.8' x 1'
NGC3395 LMi 12.1 10h 49' 32° 59' 6 1' x 0.6'
NGC3384 Leo 10 10h 48' 12° 37' 13 2.8' x 1.3'
M105 (NGC3379) Leo 9.3 10h 47' 12° 34' 13 4.5'
NGC3377 Leo 10.2 10h 47' 13° 59' 13 2.6' x 1.5'
M96 (NGC3368) Leo 9.2 10h 46' 11° 49' 13 3.8' x 2.6'
M95 (NGC3351) Leo 9.7 10h 43' 11° 41' 13 3.7' x 2.5'
NGC3344 LMi 10 10h 43' 24° 55' 6 6.9'
NGC3310 UMa 10.9 10h 38' 53° 29' 2 3.6'
NGC3294 LMi 11.7 10h 36' 37° 20' 6 1.8' x 0.9'
NGC3277 LMi 11.7 10h 32' 28° 31' 6 2'
NGC3245 LMi 10.8 10h 27' 28° 30' 6 1.7' x 0.2'
C59 (NGC3242) Hya 9 10h 24' -18° 37' 13 20.8' CBS Eye/Diamond Nebula/Ghost of Jupiter
NGC3227 Leo 10.8 10h 23' 19° 52' 13 2.7' x 1.8'
NGC3226 Leo 11.4 10h 23' 19° 53' 13 1.6' x 1.4'
NGC3198 UMa 10.4 10h 19' 45° 33' 6 4.3' x 1.7'
NGC3193 Leo 10.9 10h 18' 21° 54' 6 2.8'
NGC3184 UMa 9.8 10h 18' 41° 25' 6 3.7' x 3.5'
NGC3190 Leo 11 10h 18' 21° 49' 6 2.2' x 0.8'
NGC3147 Dra 10.7 10h 16' 73° 23' 2 2' x 1.7'
NGC3169 Sex 10.5 10h 14' 03° 27' 13 2.2' x 1.4'
NGC3166 Sex 10.6 10h 13' 03° 25' 13 2.4' x 1.2'
Leo 1 Leo 11.3 10h 08' 12° 18' 13 10.7' x 8.3'
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C53 (NGC3115) Sex 9.2 10h 05' -07° 42' 13 3.6' x 1.2' Spindle Galaxy
NGC3077 UMa 9.9 10h 03' 68° 43' 2 2.7' x 2.2'
NGC3079 UMa 10.6 10h 01' 55° 41' 2 4' x 0.7'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC2681 UMa 10.3 08h 53' 51° 18' 3.8'
NGC2655 Cam 10.1 08h 55' 78° 13' 5.1'
NGC2742 UMa 11.7 09h 07' 60° 28' 0.8' x 0.3'
NGC2768 UMa 10 09h 11' 60° 02' 4.1' x 2.1'
NGC2787 UMa 10.8 09h 19' 69° 12' 1.6' x 1'
NGC2841 UMa 9.3 09h 22' 50° 58' 4.1' x 1.8'
NGC2950 UMa 11 09h 42' 58° 51' 1.4' x 0.9'
NGC2976 UMa 10.2 09h 47' 67° 55' 2.9' x 1.4'
NGC2985 UMa 10.5 09h 50' 72° 16' 2.3' x 1.8'
M81 (NGC3031) UMa 6.9 09h 55' 69° 03' 13.5' x 7.1' Bode's Galaxy or Bode's Nebula
M82 (NGC3034) UMa 8.4 09h 55' 69° 40' 5.6' x 2.1' The Cigar Galaxy
NGC3079 UMa 10.6 10h 01' 55° 41' 4' x 0.7'
NGC3077 UMa 9.9 10h 03' 68° 43' 2.7' x 2.2'
NGC3147 Dra 10.7 10h 16' 73° 23' 2' x 1.7'
NGC3310 UMa 10.9 10h 38' 53° 29' 3.6'
Hickson 56 Her 13.9 10h 59' 51° 59' - Hickson 56
Hickson 55 Dra 14.7 10h 59' 69° 59' - Hickson 55
M108 (NGC3556) UMa 10.1 11h 11' 55° 40' 4.3' x 1.1' Surfboard Galaxy
M97 (NGC3587) UMa 11.2 11h 14' 55° 00' 3.2' Owl Nebula
NGC3610 UMa 10.8 11h 18' 58° 46' 3.2'
NGC3613 UMa 12 11h 18' 57° 59' 2' x 0.9'
NGC3619 UMa 13 11h 19' 57° 46' 3.1'
NGC3631 UMa 10.4 11h 20' 53° 09' 4.6'
NGC3729 UMa 11.4 11h 33' 53° 07' 1.4' x 0.9'
NGC3898 UMa 10.8 11h 49' 56° 05' 2.2' x 1.3'
NGC3945 UMa 10.6 11h 53' 60° 40' 2.6' x 1.7'
NGC3953 UMa 10.1 11h 53' 52° 20' 3.5' x 1.7'
NGC3982 UMa 12 11h 56' 55° 08' 2.5'
M109 (NGC3992) UMa 9.8 11h 57' 53° 22' 3.8' x 2.3'
NGC3998 UMa 10.6 11h 57' 55° 27' 1.4' x 1.1'
NGC4026 UMa 12 11h 59' 50° 58' 2.6' x 0.6'
NGC4036 UMa 10.6 12h 01' 61° 54' 2.1' x 0.8'
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NGC4041 UMa 11.1 12h 02' 62° 07' 2.8'
NGC4085 UMa 12.3 12h 05' 50° 20' 1.4' x 0.4'
NGC4088 UMa 10.5 12h 05' 50° 32' 2.9' x 1.1'
NGC4102 UMa 12 12h 06' 52° 43' 1.5' x 0.9'
C3 (NGC4236) Dra 9.7 12h 16' 69° 27' 10.9' x 3.6'
Mrk205 Dra 13 12h 21' 75° 19' 3.1' x 2.3'
M40 (Winnecke 4) UMa 9.1 12h 22' 58° 05' 0.8' Winnecke 4
NGC5322 UMa 10 13h 49' 60° 12' 2.9' x 2'
M101 (NGC5457) UMa 7.7 14h 03' 54° 21' 26.9' The Pinwheel Galaxy
NGC5473 UMa 11.4 14h 04' 54° 54' 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC5474 UMa 10.9 14h 05' 53° 39' 4.5'
NGC5631 UMa 13 14h 26' 56° 35' 2.2'
M102 (NGC5866) Dra 10 15h 06' 55° 45' 1.4' x 0.9' This is NOT M102, included however for completeness
NGC5907 Dra 10.4 15h 15' 56° 18' 6.3' x 0.7'
NGC5982 Dra 11.1 15h 38' 59° 20' 1.3' x 1'
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NGC2683 Lyn 9.7 08h 52' 33° 24' 4.7' x 1.1'
NGC2782 Lyn 11.5 09h 14' 40° 07' 3.8'
NGC2859 LMi 10.7 09h 24' 34° 31' 2.1' x 1.9'
NGC2903 Leo 8.9 09h 32' 21° 30' 6.3' x 3'
NGC2964 Leo 11.3 09h 42' 31° 51' 1.4' x 0.8'
Hickson 44 Leo 11.2 09h 59' 21° 00' - Hickson 44
NGC3190 Leo 11 10h 18' 21° 49' 2.2' x 0.8'
NGC3184 UMa 9.8 10h 18' 41° 25' 3.7' x 3.5'
NGC3193 Leo 10.9 10h 18' 21° 54' 2.8'
NGC3198 UMa 10.4 10h 19' 45° 33' 4.3' x 1.7'
NGC3245 LMi 10.8 10h 27' 28° 30' 1.7' x 0.2'
NGC3277 LMi 11.7 10h 32' 28° 31' 2'
NGC3294 LMi 11.7 10h 36' 37° 20' 1.8' x 0.9'
NGC3344 LMi 10 10h 43' 24° 55' 6.9'
NGC3395 LMi 12.1 10h 49' 32° 59' 1' x 0.6'
NGC3414 LMi 10.8 10h 51' 27° 58' 3.6'
NGC3432 LMi 11.3 10h 52' 36° 36' 3.4' x 0.7'
Hickson 57 Leo 13.4 10h 59' 21° 00' - Hickson 57
Hickson 51 Leo 13 10h 59' 24° 00' - Hickson 51
NGC3486 LMi 10.3 11h 00' 28° 57' 3.5' x 2.6'
NGC3504 LMi 11.1 11h 03' 27° 57' 2.7'
NGC3665 UMa 10.8 11h 24' 38° 46' 1.2' x 1'
NGC3675 UMa 11 11h 26' 43° 34' 2.9' x 1.6'
NGC3726 UMa 10.4 11h 33' 47° 02' 3.1' x 2.1'
NGC3813 UMa 11.7 11h 41' 36° 33' 1.1' x 0.6'
NGC3877 UMa 12 11h 46' 47° 29' 2.8' x 0.6'
NGC3893 UMa 11 11h 48' 48° 43' 2.2' x 1.4'
NGC3900 Leo 11.4 11h 49' 27° 01' 1.6' x 0.8'
NGC3912 Leo 13 11h 50' 26° 28' 0.8' x 0.4'
NGC3938 UMa 10.4 11h 52' 44° 06' 5.4'
NGC3941 UMa 11 11h 52' 36° 58' 1.7' x 1.1'
NGC3949 UMa 11 11h 53' 47° 51' 1.4' x 0.8'
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Abell 1656 Com - 11h 59' 27° 00' - Abell 1656
Hickson 61 Com 12.2 11h 59' 29° 00' - Hickson 61
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
PK238+34.1 Hya 13.4 09h 39' -02° 48' 4.5' Abell 33
NGC2974 Sex 10.8 09h 42' -03° 42' 1.7' x 1'
Hickson 42 Hya 11 09h 59' -18° 59' - Hickson 42
C53 (NGC3115) Sex 9.2 10h 05' -07° 42' 3.6' x 1.2' Spindle Galaxy
Leo 1 Leo 11.3 10h 08' 12° 18' 10.7' x 8.3'
NGC3166 Sex 10.6 10h 13' 03° 25' 2.4' x 1.2'
NGC3169 Sex 10.5 10h 14' 03° 27' 2.2' x 1.4'
NGC3226 Leo 11.4 10h 23' 19° 53' 1.6' x 1.4'
NGC3227 Leo 10.8 10h 23' 19° 52' 2.7' x 1.8'
C59 (NGC3242) Hya 9 10h 24' -18° 37' 20.8' CBS Eye/Diamond Nebula/Ghost of Jupiter
M95 (NGC3351) Leo 9.7 10h 43' 11° 41' 3.7' x 2.5'
M96 (NGC3368) Leo 9.2 10h 46' 11° 49' 3.8' x 2.6'
NGC3377 Leo 10.2 10h 47' 13° 59' 2.6' x 1.5'
M105 (NGC3379) Leo 9.3 10h 47' 12° 34' 4.5'
NGC3384 Leo 10 10h 48' 12° 37' 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC3412 Leo 10.6 10h 50' 13° 25' 1.8' x 1'
Abell 1367 Leo 13.6 10h 59' 18° 59' - Abell 1367
NGC3489 Leo 10.3 11h 00' 13° 53' 1.8' x 1'
NGC3521 Leo 8.9 11h 05' -00° 01' 5.5' x 2.6'
NGC3593 Leo 11 11h 14' 12° 48' 2.6' x 1'
NGC3607 Leo 10 11h 16' 18° 02' 2.5' x 1.2'
NGC3608 Leo 11 11h 17' 18° 09' 1.6' x 1.3'
M65 (NGC3623) Leo 9.3 11h 18' 13° 05' 4.9' x 1.4'
C40 (NGC3626) Leo 10.9 11h 20' 18° 21' 1.4' x 1'
M66 (NGC3627) Leo 9 11h 20' 12° 58' 4.6' x 2.1'
NGC3628 Leo 9.5 11h 20' 13° 35' 7.4' x 1.5' Leo Triplet
NGC3640 Leo 10.3 11h 21' 03° 13' 2' x 1.6'
NGC3655 Leo 11.6 11h 22' 16° 34' 0.8' x 0.5'
NGC3686 Leo 11.4 11h 27' 17° 13' 1.6' x 1.3'
NGC3810 Leo 10.8 11h 41' 11° 27' 2.1' x 1.5'
Abell1367 Leo 14 11h 44' 19° 50' 30'
NGC3962 Crt 10.6 11h 54' -13° 57' 1.3' x 1.1'
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NGC4027 Crv 11.1 11h 59' -19° 16' 0.5' x 0.3'
NGC4030 Vir 12 12h 00' -01° 06' 2.1' x 1.5'
C61 (NGC4039) Crv 13 12h 01' -18° 53' 1.6' x 0.8' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
C60 (NGC4038) Crv 10.7 12h 01' -18° 52' 2.6' x 1.6' Antennae or Ring-Tail galaxy
NGC4147 Com 10.3 12h 10' 18° 33' 4'
NGC4179 Vir 10.9 12h 12' 01° 18' 2' x 0.6'
M98 (NGC4192) Com 10.1 12h 13' 14° 53' 4.9' x 1.4'
NGC4216 Vir 10 12h 15' 13° 08' 4.1' x 0.9'
M99 (NGC4254) Com 9.8 12h 18' 14° 25' 5.4' Pin-Wheel Nebula
NGC4261 Vir 10.3 12h 19' 05° 49' 2' x 1.8'
NGC4273 Vir 11.9 12h 19' 05° 21' 1.2' x 0.8'
NGC4281 Vir 11.3 12h 20' 05° 23' 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4293 Com 11 12h 21' 18° 23' 2.8' x 1.3'
M61 (NGC4303) Vir 9.7 12h 21' 04° 28' 6'
M100 (NGC4321) Com 9.4 12h 22' 15° 48' 3.7' x 3.1'
NGC4350 Com 11.1 12h 23' 16° 42' 1.5' x 0.7'
NGC4365 Vir 11 12h 24' 07° 19' 3.5' x 2.5'
NGC4361 Crv 10 12h 24' -18° 47' 1.8'
NGC4371 Vir 10.8 12h 24' 11° 41' 2' x 1.1'
M84 (NGC4374) Vir 9.3 12h 25' 12° 53' 3.2' x 2.8'
M85 (NGC4382) Com 9.2 12h 25' 18° 11' 7.1'
NGC4394 Com 10.9 12h 25' 18° 12' 3.9'
M86 (NGC4406) Vir 9.2 12h 26' 12° 56' 4.5' x 2.9'
NGC4419 Com 11.1 12h 26' 15° 02' 1.7' x 0.6'
NGC4429 Vir 10.2 12h 27' 11° 06' 2.8' x 1.3'
NGC4435 Vir 10.9 12h 27' 13° 05' 1.4' x 1' The Eyes
NGC4438 Vir 10.1 12h 27' 13° 00' 4.3' x 1.6'
NGC4442 Vir 10.5 12h 28' 09° 47' 2.3' x 0.9'
NGC4450 Com 10.1 12h 28' 17° 04' 2.6' x 2'
NGC4459 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 59' 1.8' x 1.4'
3C273 Vir 12 12h 29' 02° 05' - 3C273 Brightest Quasar
NGC4473 Com 10.2 12h 29' 13° 26' 2.2' x 1.3'
M49 (NGC4472) Vir 8.4 12h 29' 08° 00' 5.1' x 4.2'
NGC4477 Com 10.4 12h 29' 13° 38' 1.9' x 1.7'
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